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Class: SA - Standard Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

4 Michael Frederick Charles 
Smith

MG 1397 SDCC  81.47 77.32 72.72 72.83 72.72 1 39

3 Lee Bradford MGZR 1.4 1396 SDCC  82.65 79.01 DNF 73.03 73.03 2 40

2 Paul Cammerer MGZR 105 1396 SDCC  101.12 86.75 DNF 78.76 78.76 3 48

6 Nicholas Christadoulou MG ZR 1400 SDCC  89.39 DNF 80.00 79.75 79.75 4 50

5 John Denman MG ZR 1396 SDCC  97.16 88.85 83.34 83.95 83.34 5 53

Class: SB - Standard Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 1700cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

9 Chris Wallett Alfa  Romeo 147 TI 1598 SDCC  86.09 80.77 76.82 76.17 76.17 1 45

Class: SC - Standard Saloon Cars over 1700cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

715 Paul Glendenning Renault Clio RS200 2000 SDCC / Owen 
MC

 81.19 79.20 68.73 70.04 68.73 1 21

15 Wayne Parke Renault Clio  RS200 1998 SDCC  82.29 77.28 70.43 70.86 70.43 2 30

14 David Goodlad Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 KDMC / 
BLMCC

 81.44 77.46 72.88 71.70 71.70 3 35

12 Martin Lahert MG TF 1800 SDCC  95.01 86.48 77.88 78.67 77.88 4 46

17 Marcin Michalczyk Mazda MX5 1995 SDCC  84.30 DNF 78.30 78.39 78.30 5 47

16 Terry Roberts Renault Clio 182 1998 SDCC  88.46 DNS DNS 6 60

716 Tony Hubbard Renault Clio 180 2000 SDCC  86.09 DNF DNS DNS 7 60

Mid Cheshire Motor Racing Club

Interclub. Figure of eight circuit     --   Sunday, August 13th,  2023  --          Course Length: 1467 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Curborough Figure of 8 for the Garden Gate Sprint
Event Results

13/08/2023 17:10:09 - Results. G. Keen, C of C Weather: AM, Cool, damp. PM: Cool, dry



Class: 1A - Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

21 Richard Keen Austin Mini 1380 SDCC  88.15 77.57 72.25 71.61 71.61 1 34

20 Dean Ratcliffe MG ZR 1398 WSHC  84.33 77.40 72.00 72.47 72.00 2 36

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

27 Ian Butcher Honda Integra DC2 1797 LMC  73.94 65.99 64.14 64.09 64.09 1 11

24 John Adams Renault Clio  RS197 1998 SDCC  79.79 70.60 67.82 67.98 67.82 2 18

26 Michael White Renault Clio 197 1998 SDCC  75.82 69.82 69.59 69.02 69.02 3 24

25 Richard Raybould Renault Clio 182 1998 SDCC  84.31 73.23 69.96 70.13 69.96 4 28

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

32 Anthony Ashcroft Mini Cooper S 1600S SDCC  79.33 70.72 70.00 68.85 68.85 1 23

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

37 Nigel Trundle Mazda MX5 1998 LDMC  79.98 69.34 DNF 67.65 67.65 1 17

39 Martin Rowe Honda S2000 1997 LDMC  87.76 69.66 67.86 68.78 67.86 2 19

35 Howard Cottrell MG Midget 1330 SDCC  103.45 74.02 72.52 71.35 71.35 3 32

28 Stuart Hadley Mazda MX5 1840 SDCC  88.25 75.08 73.47 73.14 73.14 4 41

38 Melvyn Cox Mazda MX5 1598 SDCC / Owen 
MC

 90.35 76.16 77.10 75.09 75.09 5 44

36 Michael Tindale Mazda MX5 1839 LMC  92.27 80.01 79.88 79.35 79.35 6 49

Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis cars up to and including 2200cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

745 John Caldicott Lotus Elise S1 1800 SDCC / NSCC 
/ Owen MC / 
MSC

 DNF 67.46 65.03 64.59 64.59 1 13

46 David Whiteley Lotus Elise S1 1796 SDCC  82.57 67.23 64.63 64.67 64.63 2 14

45 Reece Caldicott Lotus Elise S1 1800 SDCC  99.42 80.78 75.71 72.27 72.27 3 37

13/08/2023 17:10:09 - Results. G. Keen, C of C Weather: AM, Cool, damp. PM: Cool, dry



Class: 2A - Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to and including 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

749 Matt Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 LMC / LDMC  74.05 62.67 63.13 61.72 61.72 1 5

49 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 LMC / LDMC  80.62 65.33 64.28 64.32 64.28 2 12

48 Roger Abbott Caterham 270R 1598 LDMC / LMC  81.42 67.93 66.83 66.46 66.46 3 16

Class: 2B - Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

53 Nigel Fox Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1988 Clitheroe MC  80.28 63.07 62.90 62.77 62.77 1 8

55 Simon Price Westfield SEiW 1998 SDCC  85.42 63.33 63.21 63.42 63.21 2 9

755 Paul Evans Westfield SeiW 1998 SDCC  86.11 65.51 64.80 64.64 64.64 3 15

54 Roy Woodfield GBS ZERO 1998 SDCC  85.72 70.14 69.58 69.16 69.16 4 25

Class: 3A - Modified Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

62 Alan Henley Rover Mini 1380 SDCC / NSCC  78.53 69.31 68.70 68.39 68.39 1 20

60 Roy Bod Bolderson Morris Mini 1380 BARC / HMC  85.08 DNF 70.39 68.81 68.81 2 22

61 David Spaull Austin Mini 1380 MCMRC / 
LDMC / BARC

C 77.96 71.14 70.43 69.53 69.53 3 26

Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

67 Ian Carvell Volkswagen Scirocco 1825 SDCC  74.35 64.64 64.60 63.85 63.85 1 10

66 Nathan Clarke Honda Accord Coupe 1998 SDCC  77.80 71.09 71.75 71.46 71.46 2 33

766 Liam Ulyatt Honda Accord Coupe 1998 SDCC  95.32 77.02 76.72 74.26 74.26 3 43

Class: 3C - Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

770 Andrew Ward Mazda MX5/Eunos 1597T SDCC  94.43 73.03 70.75 70.26 70.26 1 29

71 Rosemary Collins MGZS 2500 SDCC  91.77 74.00 72.47 71.17 71.17 2 31

70 Charlotte Ward Mazda MX5 Eunos 1597T SDCC  96.66 77.07 74.37 72.67 72.67 3 38

Class: 3F - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to and including1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

73 Dave Banner Westfield 1598 LDMC  61.09 60.31 60.32 60.31 1 4

13/08/2023 17:10:09 - Results. G. Keen, C of C Weather: AM, Cool, damp. PM: Cool, dry



Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

79 David Large Radical PR6 1340 SDCC  84.23 60.23 59.67 59.40 59.40 1 3

78 Stephen King Radical Prosport 1300 SDDC  76.31 63.47 62.54 61.89 61.89 2 7

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1st January 1994 -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

82 Christopher Horton Van Diemen RF88 1600 SDCC  76.63 63.86 61.88 61.91 61.88 1 6

83 Jamie King Quest MT87 1600 MCMRC C 77.39 71.16 70.18 69.91 69.91 2 27

Class: 5C - Racing cars over 1100cc up to and including 1600cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

85 John Munro OMS CF07 1441 Caithness CC / 
LDMC

 68.27 58.45 DNF 54.50 54.50 1 1

Class: 5D - Racing cars over 1600cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

86 Glyn Sketchley FORCE PT 1298 MCMRC C 57.66 57.26 54.79 54.79 1 2

Class: S1 - Pre-war Austin Seven Road cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

93 Donald Skelton Austin Seven 1930 Ulster 746 PWA7C  93.34 82.54 81.30 80.95 80.95 1 52

90 Gerald Mullord Austin 7 Hamblin 747 PWA7C  97.52 86.82 84.45 83.56 83.56 2 54

91 Geoffrey Cowell Austin Seven Ulster Special 747 PWA7C  115.73 114.45 99.22 94.61 94.61 3 57

94 Alan Bee Austin 7 Ulster 747 PWA7C  106.09 99.55 99.70 96.14 96.14 4 58

92 Peter Howat Austin 7 Ulster 747 PWA7C  111.47 99.66 99.45 99.79 99.45 5 59

Class: S2 - Pre-war Austin Seven Track cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

96 Stuart Blackham Austin Seven Special 747 PWA7C  111.92 78.64 74.56 74.21 74.21 1 42

95 Terry Griffin Austin 7 Race Special 750 PWA7C  90.95 DNF 81.87 80.46 80.46 2 51

99 Derren D'Archambaud Austin 7 Sports 747 PWA7C  96.28 89.97 87.76 85.89 85.89 3 55

97 Robert Barbet Austin Seven 747 PWA7C  100.98 95.04 96.53 92.93 92.93 4 56

13/08/2023 17:10:09 - Results. G. Keen, C of C Weather: AM, Cool, damp. PM: Cool, dry



Class: SA - Standard Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

4 Michael Frederick Charles 
Smith

MG 1397 SDCC CSC  72.72 1 39

3 Lee Bradford MGZR 1.4 1396 SDCC SDCC  73.03 2 40

2 Paul Cammerer MGZR 105 1396 SDCC CSC  78.76 3 48

6 Nicholas Christadoulou MG ZR 1400 SDCC  79.75 4 50

5 John Denman MG ZR 1396 SDCC  83.34 5 53

Class: SB - Standard Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 1700cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

9 Chris Wallett Alfa  Romeo 147 TI 1598 SDCC CSC  76.17 1 45

Class: SC - Standard Saloon Cars over 1700cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

715 Paul Glendenning Renault Clio RS200 2000 SDCC / Owen 
MC

CSC  68.73 1 21

15 Wayne Parke Renault Clio  RS200 1998 SDCC CSC  70.43 2 30

14 David Goodlad Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 KDMC / 
BLMCC

ANWCC  71.70 3 35

12 Martin Lahert MG TF 1800 SDCC CSC  77.88 4 46

17 Marcin Michalczyk Mazda MX5 1995 SDCC  78.30 5 47

16 Terry Roberts Renault Clio 182 1998 SDCC CSC  DNS 6 60

716 Tony Hubbard Renault Clio 180 2000 SDCC CSC  DNS 7 60

Mid Cheshire Motor Racing Club

Interclub. Figure of eight circuit     --   Sunday, August 13th,  2023  --          Course Length: 1467 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Curborough Figure of 8 for the Garden Gate Sprint
Championships Report

13/08/2023 17:10:09 - Results. G. Keen, C of C



Class: 1A - Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

21 Richard Keen Austin Mini 1380 SDCC  71.61 1 34

20 Dean Ratcliffe MG ZR 1398 WSHC  72.00 2 36

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

27 Ian Butcher Honda Integra DC2 1797 LMC LMC  64.09 1 11

24 John Adams Renault Clio  RS197 1998 SDCC CSC  67.82 2 18

26 Michael White Renault Clio 197 1998 SDCC CSC  69.02 3 24

25 Richard Raybould Renault Clio 182 1998 SDCC CSC  69.96 4 28

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

32 Anthony Ashcroft Mini Cooper S 1600S SDCC CSC  68.85 1 23

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

37 Nigel Trundle Mazda MX5 1998 LDMC ANWCC / LMC / LDMC / SD34  67.65 1 17

39 Martin Rowe Honda S2000 1997 LDMC  67.86 2 19

35 Howard Cottrell MG Midget 1330 SDCC CSC  71.35 3 32

28 Stuart Hadley Mazda MX5 1840 SDCC SDCC  73.14 4 41

38 Melvyn Cox Mazda MX5 1598 SDCC / Owen 
MC

 75.09 5 44

36 Michael Tindale Mazda MX5 1839 LMC ANWCC  79.35 6 49

Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis cars up to and including 2200cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

745 John Caldicott Lotus Elise S1 1800 SDCC / NSCC 
/ Owen MC / 
MSC

CSC  64.59 1 13

46 David Whiteley Lotus Elise S1 1796 SDCC CSC  64.63 2 14

45 Reece Caldicott Lotus Elise S1 1800 SDCC CSC  72.27 3 37

13/08/2023 17:10:09 - Results. G. Keen, C of C



Class: 2A - Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to and including 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

749 Matt Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 LMC / LDMC LMC / LDMC / ANWCC / SD34  61.72 1 5

49 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 LMC / LDMC LMC / LDMC / ANWCC / SD34  64.28 2 12

48 Roger Abbott Caterham 270R 1598 LDMC / LMC LDMC  66.46 3 16

Class: 2B - Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

53 Nigel Fox Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1988 Clitheroe MC LMC / LDMC / XBC / ANWCC  62.77 1 8

55 Simon Price Westfield SEiW 1998 SDCC CSC  63.21 2 9

755 Paul Evans Westfield SeiW 1998 SDCC CSC  64.64 3 15

54 Roy Woodfield GBS ZERO 1998 SDCC SDCC  69.16 4 25

Class: 3A - Modified Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

62 Alan Henley Rover Mini 1380 SDCC / NSCC CSC / NSCC  68.39 1 20

60 Roy Bod Bolderson Morris Mini 1380 BARC / HMC  68.81 2 22

61 David Spaull Austin Mini 1380 MCMRC / 
LDMC / BARC

C 69.53 3 26

Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

67 Ian Carvell Volkswagen Scirocco 1825 SDCC  63.85 1 10

66 Nathan Clarke Honda Accord Coupe 1998 SDCC CSC  71.46 2 33

766 Liam Ulyatt Honda Accord Coupe 1998 SDCC  74.26 3 43

Class: 3C - Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

770 Andrew Ward Mazda MX5/Eunos 1597T SDCC CSC  70.26 1 29

71 Rosemary Collins MGZS 2500 SDCC CSC  71.17 2 31

70 Charlotte Ward Mazda MX5 Eunos 1597T SDCC CSC  72.67 3 38

Class: 3F - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to and including1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

73 Dave Banner Westfield 1598 LDMC LDMC  60.31 1 4

13/08/2023 17:10:09 - Results. G. Keen, C of C



Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

79 David Large Radical PR6 1340 SDCC CSC  59.40 1 3

78 Stephen King Radical Prosport 1300 SDDC  61.89 2 7

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1st January 1994 -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

82 Christopher Horton Van Diemen RF88 1600 SDCC CSC  61.88 1 6

83 Jamie King Quest MT87 1600 MCMRC C 69.91 2 27

Class: 5C - Racing cars over 1100cc up to and including 1600cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

85 John Munro OMS CF07 1441 Caithness CC / 
LDMC

XBC  54.50 1 1

Class: 5D - Racing cars over 1600cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

86 Glyn Sketchley FORCE PT 1298 MCMRC C 54.79 1 2

Class: S1 - Pre-war Austin Seven Road cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

93 Donald Skelton Austin Seven 1930 Ulster 746 PWA7C Bert Hadley  80.95 1 52

90 Gerald Mullord Austin 7 Hamblin 747 PWA7C Bert Hadley  83.56 2 54

91 Geoffrey Cowell Austin Seven Ulster Special 747 PWA7C Bert Hadley  94.61 3 57

94 Alan Bee Austin 7 Ulster 747 PWA7C Bert Hadley  96.14 4 58

92 Peter Howat Austin 7 Ulster 747 PWA7C Bert Hadley  99.45 5 59

Class: S2 - Pre-war Austin Seven Track cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

96 Stuart Blackham Austin Seven Special 747 PWA7C Bert Hadley  74.21 1 42

95 Terry Griffin Austin 7 Race Special 750 PWA7C Bert Hadley  80.46 2 51

99 Derren D'Archambaud Austin 7 Sports 747 PWA7C Bert Hadley  85.89 3 55

97 Robert Barbet Austin Seven 747 PWA7C Bert Hadley  92.93 4 56

13/08/2023 17:10:09 - Results. G. Keen, C of C



Curborough Sprint Circuit - Figure of 8 layout - Course length 1467 metres

Split and sector layout for today’s event

Start Line

Split 1, 64ft

Split 2
(on lap 1)

Speed trap
(on lap 2)

http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk               Please note: Course illustration and maps are not necessarily to scale and are for split information purposes only

Finish Line

Curborough Sprint Course
(Figure of 8 layout)

Split 3



Car No. Driver. Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Speed/Trap Finish

715 Paul Glendenning SC 3.77 54.90 3.77 n/a n/a 26.29 79 81.19

716 Tony Hubbard SC 3.49 58.51 3.49 n/a n/a 27.58 67 86.09

2 Paul Cammerer SA 3.94 68.60 3.94 n/a n/a 32.52 55 101.12

3 Lee Bradford SA 2.96 55.58 2.96 n/a n/a 27.07 67 82.65

4 Michael Frederick Charles 
Smith

SA 3.64 54.75 3.64 n/a n/a 26.72 67 81.47

5 John Denman SA 3.74 65.80 3.74 n/a n/a 31.36 63 97.16

6 Nicholas Christadoulou SA 4.57 32.10 59.39 4.57 27.53 27.29 30.00 63 89.39

9 Chris Wallett SB 3.72 31.10 57.68 3.72 27.38 26.58 28.41 67 86.09

12 Martin Lahert SC 3.41 34.57 64.08 3.41 31.16 29.51 30.93 63 95.01

14 David Goodlad SC 3.09 28.65 54.71 3.09 25.56 26.06 26.73 79 81.44

15 Wayne Parke SC 3.55 29.92 55.32 3.55 26.37 25.40 26.97 74 82.29

16 Terry Roberts SC 3.50 30.37 58.18 3.50 26.87 27.81 30.28 55 88.46

17 Marcin Michalczyk SC 3.65 30.83 56.58 3.65 27.18 25.75 27.72 74 84.30

20 Dean Ratcliffe 1A 3.81 30.73 56.69 3.81 26.92 25.96 27.64 72 84.33

21 Richard Keen 1A 3.86 30.61 59.51 3.86 26.75 28.90 28.64 69 88.15

24 John Adams 1B 3.36 29.54 54.37 3.36 26.18 24.83 25.42 79 79.79

25 Richard Raybould 1B 3.52 29.83 57.12 3.52 26.31 27.29 27.19 82 84.31

26 Michael White 1B 3.36 27.01 50.60 3.36 23.65 23.59 25.22 79 75.82

27 Ian Butcher 1B 2.99 25.86 49.20 2.99 22.87 23.34 24.74 86 73.94

28 Stuart Hadley 1D 4.17 31.60 59.69 4.17 27.43 28.09 28.56 72 88.25

32 Anthony Ashcroft 1C 3.15 28.84 53.98 3.15 25.69 25.14 25.35 82 79.33

35 Howard Cottrell 1D 3.46 30.75 58.63 3.46 27.29 27.88 44.82 44 103.45

36 Michael Tindale 1D 3.53 32.14 61.79 3.53 28.61 29.65 30.48 72 92.27

37 Nigel Trundle 1D 3.44 28.61 54.06 3.44 25.17 25.45 25.92 86 79.98

38 Melvyn Cox 1D 3.86 31.67 60.38 3.86 27.81 28.71 29.97 69 90.35

39 Martin Rowe 1D 3.66 33.01 60.76 3.66 29.35 27.75 27.00 77 87.76

749 Matt Bramall 2A 3.62 26.10 49.45 3.62 22.48 23.35 24.60 86 74.05

745 John Caldicott 1F 3.54 29.60 57.12 3.54 26.06 27.52 142.88 55 DNF

755 Paul Evans 2B 3.82 32.09 58.59 3.82 28.27 26.50 27.52 65 86.11

46 David Whiteley 1F 3.21 28.13 55.77 3.21 24.92 27.64 26.80 86 82.57

48 Roger Abbott 2A 3.31 29.52 55.61 3.31 26.21 26.09 25.81 72 81.42

53 Nigel Fox 2B 3.40 28.12 54.00 3.40 24.72 25.88 26.28 86 80.28

54 Roy Woodfield 2B 3.42 31.04 58.23 3.42 27.62 27.19 27.49 69 85.72

49 Chris Bramall 2A 3.52 29.16 54.88 3.52 25.64 25.72 25.74 82 80.62

45 Reece Caldicott 1F 4.10 34.66 64.15 4.10 30.56 29.49 35.27 69 99.42

55 Simon Price 2B 3.72 30.25 58.11 3.72 26.53 27.86 27.31 86 85.42

60 Roy Bod Bolderson 3A 3.76 31.66 58.04 3.76 27.90 26.38 27.04 65 85.08

61 David Spaull 3A 3.52 28.67 52.85 3.52 25.15 24.18 25.11 74 77.96

62 Alan Henley 3A 3.29 28.53 53.29 3.29 25.24 24.76 25.24 72 78.53

766 Liam Ulyatt 3B 3.46 35.07 65.78 3.46 31.61 30.71 29.54 63 95.32

770 Andrew Ward 3C 3.86 33.51 63.81 3.86 29.65 30.30 30.62 62 94.43

67 Ian Carvell 3B 2.93 26.46 50.00 2.93 23.53 23.54 24.35 79 74.35

Practice 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Mid Cheshire Motor Racing Club

Interclub. Figure of eight circuit     --   Sunday, August 13th,  2023  --          Course Length: 1467 Metres

Curborough Figure of 8 for the Garden Gate Sprint

13/08/2023 17:10:09



71 Rosemary Collins 3C 3.42 33.68 62.36 3.42 30.26 28.68 29.41 65 91.77

79 David Large 4A 3.73 30.31 58.11 3.73 26.58 27.80 26.12 72 84.23

78 Stephen King 4A 3.64 27.34 51.78 3.64 23.70 24.44 24.53 93 76.31

66 Nathan Clarke 3B 3.23 27.43 51.85 3.23 24.20 24.42 25.95 74 77.80

70 Charlotte Ward 3C 5.30 37.32 67.90 5.30 32.02 30.58 28.76 62 96.66

82 Christopher Horton 5B 2.74 25.89 51.15 2.74 23.15 25.26 25.48 86 76.63

85 John Munro 5C 3.56 24.28 46.36 3.56 20.72 22.08 21.91 97 68.27

90 Gerald Mullord S1 3.65 34.61 65.35 3.65 30.96 30.74 32.17 50 97.52

91 Geoffrey Cowell S1 4.17 39.11 76.26 4.17 34.94 37.15 39.47 44 115.73

92 Peter Howat S1 3.48 38.22 73.74 3.48 34.74 35.52 37.73 49 111.47

93 Donald Skelton S1 3.77 32.18 61.27 3.77 28.41 29.09 32.07 54 93.34

94 Alan Bee S1 4.14 38.72 70.89 4.14 34.58 32.17 35.20 49 106.09

95 Terry Griffin S2 3.45 32.23 61.00 3.45 28.78 28.77 29.95 62 90.95

96 Stuart Blackham S2 3.88 34.35 64.55 3.88 30.47 30.20 47.37 55 111.92

97 Robert Barbet S2 4.28 36.00 68.09 4.28 31.72 32.09 32.89 54 100.98

99 Derren D'Archambaud S2 3.78 34.10 63.88 3.78 30.32 29.78 32.40 57 96.28

83 Jamie King 5B 3.33 27.35 51.71 3.33 24.02 24.36 25.68 77 77.39

73 Dave Banner 3F 2.52 21.25 41.14 2.52 18.73 19.89 19.95 101 61.09

86 Glyn Sketchley 5D 2.30 19.93 39.20 2.30 17.63 19.27 18.46 131 57.66
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Car No. Driver. Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Speed/Trap Finish

715 Paul Glendenning SC 3.57 28.14 53.09 3.57 24.57 24.95 26.11 82 79.20

716 Tony Hubbard SC 3.70 3.70 n/a n/a n/a 0 DNF

2 Paul Cammerer SA 3.57 32.24 58.74 3.57 28.67 26.50 28.01 63 86.75

3 Lee Bradford SA 3.68 28.08 52.65 3.68 24.40 24.57 26.36 67 79.01

4 Michael Frederick Charles 
Smith

SA 3.43 27.13 51.12 3.43 23.70 23.99 26.20 67 77.32

5 John Denman SA 3.96 31.79 59.36 3.96 27.83 27.57 29.49 62 88.85

6 Nicholas Christadoulou SA 3.72 40.14 57.80 3.72 36.42 17.66 142.20 0 DNF

9 Chris Wallett SB 3.31 28.51 53.48 3.31 25.20 24.97 27.29 67 80.77

12 Martin Lahert SC 3.18 30.83 57.83 3.18 27.65 27.00 28.65 72 86.48

14 David Goodlad SC 3.02 26.56 51.60 3.02 23.54 25.04 25.86 79 77.46

15 Wayne Parke SC 3.35 27.38 51.76 3.35 24.03 24.38 25.52 82 77.28

17 Marcin Michalczyk SC 3.33 27.96 3.33 24.63 n/a n/a 0 DNF

20 Dean Ratcliffe 1A 3.50 27.67 51.54 3.50 24.17 23.87 25.86 72 77.40

21 Richard Keen 1A 3.18 27.28 52.43 3.18 24.10 25.15 25.14 77 77.57

24 John Adams 1B 3.18 25.15 46.91 3.18 21.97 21.76 23.69 82 70.60

25 Richard Raybould 1B 3.23 26.77 49.59 3.23 23.54 22.82 23.64 86 73.23

26 Michael White 1B 2.99 24.74 45.91 2.99 21.75 21.17 23.91 79 69.82

27 Ian Butcher 1B 2.96 23.55 43.95 2.96 20.59 20.40 22.04 86 65.99

28 Stuart Hadley 1D 3.15 26.72 49.89 3.15 23.57 23.17 25.19 74 75.08

32 Anthony Ashcroft 1C 3.00 25.46 47.36 3.00 22.46 21.90 23.36 86 70.72

35 Howard Cottrell 1D 3.04 26.57 49.12 3.04 23.53 22.55 24.90 77 74.02

36 Michael Tindale 1D 2.81 28.33 53.10 2.81 25.52 24.77 26.91 74 80.01

37 Nigel Trundle 1D 2.84 24.47 46.09 2.84 21.63 21.62 23.25 79 69.34

38 Melvyn Cox 1D 2.96 26.55 50.14 2.96 23.59 23.59 26.02 74 76.16

39 Martin Rowe 1D 2.79 24.60 46.47 2.79 21.81 21.87 23.19 82 69.66

745 John Caldicott 1F 2.61 23.45 45.07 2.61 20.84 21.62 22.39 93 67.46

749 Matt Bramall 2A 2.68 21.77 41.29 2.68 19.09 19.52 21.38 86 62.67

755 Paul Evans 2B 3.30 23.70 44.29 3.30 20.40 20.59 21.22 97 65.51

46 David Whiteley 1F 2.70 23.89 45.43 2.70 21.19 21.54 21.80 93 67.23

48 Roger Abbott 2A 2.60 24.03 45.64 2.60 21.43 21.61 22.29 86 67.93

53 Nigel Fox 2B 2.66 22.39 42.45 2.66 19.73 20.06 20.62 101 63.07

54 Roy Woodfield 2B 2.55 25.12 47.35 2.55 22.57 22.23 22.79 89 70.14

45 Reece Caldicott 1F 2.92 27.86 54.43 2.92 24.94 26.57 26.35 82 80.78

49 Chris Bramall 2A 2.72 22.65 43.54 2.72 19.93 20.89 21.79 89 65.33

55 Simon Price 2B 2.54 22.45 42.64 2.54 19.91 20.19 20.69 101 63.33

766 Liam Ulyatt 3B 2.93 27.56 51.89 2.93 24.63 24.33 25.13 77 77.02

770 Andrew Ward 3C 2.95 25.93 48.74 2.95 22.98 22.81 24.29 86 73.03

60 Roy Bod Bolderson 3A 2.85 25.61 57.40 2.85 22.76 31.79 142.60 82 DNF

61 David Spaull 3A 2.82 25.00 47.24 2.82 22.18 22.24 23.90 77 71.14

62 Alan Henley 3A 2.88 25.22 46.62 2.88 22.34 21.40 22.69 82 69.31

67 Ian Carvell 3B 2.71 22.89 43.02 2.71 20.18 20.13 21.62 82 64.64

66 Nathan Clarke 3B 2.92 24.69 46.80 2.92 21.77 22.11 24.29 74 71.09
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70 Charlotte Ward 3C 2.93 27.44 51.98 2.93 24.51 24.54 25.09 82 77.07

71 Rosemary Collins 3C 3.00 26.76 50.41 3.00 23.76 23.65 23.59 86 74.00

78 Stephen King 4A 2.46 21.84 42.12 2.46 19.38 20.28 21.35 97 63.47

79 David Large 4A 2.62 20.84 40.21 2.62 18.22 19.37 20.02 97 60.23

82 Christopher Horton 5B 2.47 22.58 42.72 2.47 20.11 20.14 21.14 89 63.86

83 Jamie King 5B 2.69 24.79 47.60 2.69 22.10 22.81 23.56 82 71.16

85 John Munro 5C 2.57 20.97 39.32 2.57 18.40 18.35 19.13 97 58.45

90 Gerald Mullord S1 3.12 30.50 57.27 3.12 27.38 26.77 29.55 54 86.82

91 Geoffrey Cowell S1 3.02 35.17 73.13 3.02 32.15 37.96 41.32 43 114.45

92 Peter Howat S1 3.18 34.34 65.28 3.18 31.16 30.94 34.38 50 99.66

93 Donald Skelton S1 3.05 29.59 54.24 3.05 26.54 24.65 28.30 55 82.54

94 Alan Bee S1 3.40 35.82 66.20 3.40 32.42 30.38 33.35 50 99.55

95 Terry Griffin S2 2.70 29.37 55.03 2.70 26.67 25.66 144.97 67 DNF

96 Stuart Blackham S2 2.70 28.51 52.40 2.70 25.81 23.89 26.24 69 78.64

97 Robert Barbet S2 3.21 33.69 64.32 3.21 30.48 30.63 30.72 58 95.04

99 Derren D'Archambaud S2 2.67 30.25 58.06 2.67 27.58 27.81 31.91 58 89.97
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Car No. Driver. Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Speed/Trap Finish

16 Terry Roberts SC n/a n/a n/a n/a DNS

716 Tony Hubbard SC n/a n/a n/a n/a DNS

2 Paul Cammerer SA 3.15 27.88 52.18 3.15 24.73 24.30 147.82 65 DNF

715 Paul Glendenning SC 2.99 23.94 45.31 2.99 20.95 21.37 23.42 82 68.73

3 Lee Bradford SA 2.97 25.20 47.22 2.97 22.23 22.02 152.78 0 DNF

4 Michael Frederick Charles 
Smith

SA 3.03 25.64 47.75 3.03 22.61 22.11 24.97 67 72.72

5 John Denman SA 3.30 29.44 54.95 3.30 26.14 25.51 28.39 62 83.34

6 Nicholas Christadoulou SA 3.23 28.53 52.68 3.23 25.30 24.15 27.32 63 80.00

9 Chris Wallett SB 3.03 27.18 50.81 3.03 24.15 23.63 26.01 69 76.82

12 Martin Lahert SC 2.75 27.65 51.90 2.75 24.90 24.25 25.98 74 77.88

14 David Goodlad SC 2.71 25.39 48.47 2.71 22.68 23.08 24.41 82 72.88

15 Wayne Parke SC 3.00 25.08 46.84 3.00 22.08 21.76 23.59 79 70.43

17 Marcin Michalczyk SC 3.23 27.85 52.34 3.23 24.62 24.49 25.96 77 78.30

20 Dean Ratcliffe 1A 2.93 25.56 47.88 2.93 22.63 22.32 24.12 74 72.00

21 Richard Keen 1A 2.88 25.10 48.32 2.88 22.22 23.22 23.93 79 72.25

24 John Adams 1B 2.71 23.88 44.96 2.71 21.17 21.08 22.86 79 67.82

25 Richard Raybould 1B 2.88 24.80 46.89 2.88 21.92 22.09 23.07 86 69.96

26 Michael White 1B 2.85 24.15 45.69 2.85 21.30 21.54 23.90 79 69.59

27 Ian Butcher 1B 2.78 22.43 42.65 2.78 19.65 20.22 21.49 89 64.14

28 Stuart Hadley 1D 2.89 25.63 48.56 2.89 22.74 22.93 24.91 72 73.47

32 Anthony Ashcroft 1C 2.91 25.30 46.97 2.91 22.39 21.67 23.03 86 70.00

35 Howard Cottrell 1D 2.65 25.50 48.03 2.65 22.85 22.53 24.49 77 72.52

36 Michael Tindale 1D 2.84 28.24 53.29 2.84 25.40 25.05 26.59 74 79.88

37 Nigel Trundle 1D 2.75 35.22 51.04 2.75 32.47 15.82 148.96 0 DNF

38 Melvyn Cox 1D 3.03 26.47 51.22 3.03 23.44 24.75 25.88 72 77.10

39 Martin Rowe 1D 2.72 24.09 45.17 2.72 21.37 21.08 22.69 82 67.86

745 John Caldicott 1F 2.59 22.64 43.45 2.59 20.05 20.81 21.58 93 65.03

749 Matt Bramall 2A 2.62 21.82 41.46 2.62 19.20 19.64 21.67 86 63.13

755 Paul Evans 2B 2.69 22.67 43.62 2.69 19.98 20.95 21.18 101 64.80

46 David Whiteley 1F 2.95 22.93 43.25 2.95 19.98 20.32 21.38 93 64.63

45 Reece Caldicott 1F 2.68 26.58 50.60 2.68 23.90 24.02 25.11 86 75.71

48 Roger Abbott 2A 2.47 23.04 44.32 2.47 20.57 21.28 22.51 86 66.83

49 Chris Bramall 2A 2.58 22.28 42.87 2.58 19.70 20.59 21.41 89 64.28

53 Nigel Fox 2B 2.54 22.21 42.10 2.54 19.67 19.89 20.80 101 62.90

54 Roy Woodfield 2B 2.48 24.34 46.66 2.48 21.86 22.32 22.92 86 69.58

55 Simon Price 2B 2.51 22.00 42.39 2.51 19.49 20.39 20.82 101 63.21

766 Liam Ulyatt 3B 2.87 27.14 51.47 2.87 24.27 24.33 25.25 74 76.72

770 Andrew Ward 3C 2.69 24.95 47.35 2.69 22.26 22.40 23.40 86 70.75

60 Roy Bod Bolderson 3A 2.70 25.23 47.08 2.70 22.53 21.85 23.31 82 70.39

61 David Spaull 3A 2.73 24.62 47.07 2.73 21.89 22.45 23.36 79 70.43

62 Alan Henley 3A 2.74 24.58 45.80 2.74 21.84 21.22 22.90 82 68.70

66 Nathan Clarke 3B 2.80 24.97 47.17 2.80 22.17 22.20 24.58 72 71.75
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67 Ian Carvell 3B 2.74 22.62 42.71 2.74 19.88 20.09 21.89 86 64.60

70 Charlotte Ward 3C 2.81 26.16 50.06 2.81 23.35 23.90 24.31 82 74.37

71 Rosemary Collins 3C 2.81 25.88 49.25 2.81 23.07 23.37 23.22 86 72.47

73 Dave Banner 3F 2.42 21.08 40.62 2.42 18.66 19.54 19.69 106 60.31

78 Stephen King 4A 2.36 21.95 42.01 2.36 19.59 20.06 20.53 97 62.54

79 David Large 4A 2.56 20.73 40.05 2.56 18.17 19.32 19.62 101 59.67

82 Christopher Horton 5B 2.40 21.13 40.75 2.40 18.73 19.62 21.13 89 61.88

83 Jamie King 5B 2.54 24.17 46.35 2.54 21.63 22.18 23.83 77 70.18

85 John Munro 5C 2.44 19.37 2.44 16.93 n/a n/a 0 DNF

86 Glyn Sketchley 5D 2.22 19.98 38.54 2.22 17.76 18.56 18.72 124 57.26

90 Gerald Mullord S1 3.12 29.91 55.53 3.12 26.79 25.62 28.92 54 84.45

91 Geoffrey Cowell S1 3.02 33.99 64.55 3.02 30.97 30.56 34.67 48 99.22

92 Peter Howat S1 3.30 34.06 65.18 3.30 30.76 31.12 34.27 53 99.45

93 Donald Skelton S1 3.00 28.85 53.41 3.00 25.85 24.56 27.89 57 81.30

94 Alan Bee S1 3.41 36.08 66.68 3.41 32.67 30.60 33.02 53 99.70

95 Terry Griffin S2 2.79 28.28 54.35 2.79 25.49 26.07 27.52 65 81.87

96 Stuart Blackham S2 2.66 26.90 49.47 2.66 24.24 22.57 25.09 69 74.56

97 Robert Barbet S2 3.15 33.34 64.48 3.15 30.19 31.14 32.05 55 96.53

99 Derren D'Archambaud S2 2.70 29.93 57.63 2.70 27.23 27.70 30.13 60 87.76
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Car No. Driver. Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Speed/Trap Finish

715 Paul Glendenning SC 3.02 24.00 45.84 3.02 20.98 21.84 24.20 79 70.04

2 Paul Cammerer SA 3.25 28.43 52.46 3.25 25.18 24.03 26.30 65 78.76

3 Lee Bradford SA 2.95 25.50 48.28 2.95 22.55 22.78 24.75 72 73.03

4 Michael Frederick Charles 
Smith

SA 3.10 25.49 47.81 3.10 22.39 22.32 25.02 65 72.83

5 John Denman SA 3.40 30.03 55.34 3.40 26.63 25.31 28.61 62 83.95

6 Nicholas Christadoulou SA 3.22 28.60 52.77 3.22 25.38 24.17 26.98 63 79.75

9 Chris Wallett SB 3.05 27.19 50.34 3.05 24.14 23.15 25.83 69 76.17

12 Martin Lahert SC 2.84 28.05 52.80 2.84 25.21 24.75 25.87 77 78.67

14 David Goodlad SC 2.87 25.11 47.67 2.87 22.24 22.56 24.03 79 71.70

15 Wayne Parke SC 2.99 25.21 47.05 2.99 22.22 21.84 23.81 82 70.86

17 Marcin Michalczyk SC 3.30 27.91 52.52 3.30 24.61 24.61 25.87 77 78.39

20 Dean Ratcliffe 1A 3.00 25.80 48.03 3.00 22.80 22.23 24.44 72 72.47

21 Richard Keen 1A 3.03 25.52 48.01 3.03 22.49 22.49 23.60 82 71.61

24 John Adams 1B 2.79 24.01 44.98 2.79 21.22 20.97 23.00 82 67.98

25 Richard Raybould 1B 2.90 24.89 46.98 2.90 21.99 22.09 23.15 86 70.13

26 Michael White 1B 2.88 24.41 45.58 2.88 21.53 21.17 23.44 79 69.02

27 Ian Butcher 1B 2.70 22.53 42.55 2.70 19.83 20.02 21.54 89 64.09

28 Stuart Hadley 1D 3.04 25.71 48.12 3.04 22.67 22.41 25.02 74 73.14

32 Anthony Ashcroft 1C 2.90 24.54 46.07 2.90 21.64 21.53 22.78 82 68.85

35 Howard Cottrell 1D 2.74 24.95 47.01 2.74 22.21 22.06 24.34 74 71.35

36 Michael Tindale 1D 2.79 28.30 53.09 2.79 25.51 24.79 26.26 77 79.35

37 Nigel Trundle 1D 2.72 23.40 44.57 2.72 20.68 21.17 23.08 82 67.65

38 Melvyn Cox 1D 3.06 26.29 49.60 3.06 23.23 23.31 25.49 74 75.09

39 Martin Rowe 1D 2.78 23.63 45.73 2.78 20.85 22.10 23.05 82 68.78

745 John Caldicott 1F 2.57 22.18 43.04 2.57 19.61 20.86 21.55 93 64.59

749 Matt Bramall 2A 2.56 21.36 40.75 2.56 18.80 19.39 20.97 86 61.72

755 Paul Evans 2B 2.70 23.29 43.82 2.70 20.59 20.53 20.82 101 64.64

46 David Whiteley 1F 2.55 22.75 43.25 2.55 20.20 20.50 21.42 93 64.67

48 Roger Abbott 2A 2.41 23.29 44.30 2.41 20.88 21.01 22.16 86 66.46

45 Reece Caldicott 1F 2.52 24.67 48.00 2.52 22.15 23.33 24.27 89 72.27

53 Nigel Fox 2B 2.56 21.88 41.96 2.56 19.32 20.08 20.81 101 62.77

54 Roy Woodfield 2B 2.48 24.51 46.49 2.48 22.03 21.98 22.67 89 69.16

49 Chris Bramall 2A 2.60 22.37 42.78 2.60 19.77 20.41 21.54 89 64.32

55 Simon Price 2B 2.52 22.07 42.42 2.52 19.55 20.35 21.00 101 63.42

766 Liam Ulyatt 3B 2.81 26.38 49.53 2.81 23.57 23.15 24.73 77 74.26

770 Andrew Ward 3C 2.88 25.20 47.19 2.88 22.32 21.99 23.07 89 70.26

60 Roy Bod Bolderson 3A 2.74 24.62 46.18 2.74 21.88 21.56 22.63 82 68.81

61 David Spaull 3A 2.66 24.55 46.36 2.66 21.89 21.81 23.17 82 69.53

62 Alan Henley 3A 2.80 24.70 45.86 2.80 21.90 21.16 22.53 82 68.39

66 Nathan Clarke 3B 2.72 25.09 47.31 2.72 22.37 22.22 24.15 74 71.46

67 Ian Carvell 3B 2.66 22.55 42.38 2.66 19.89 19.83 21.47 89 63.85

70 Charlotte Ward 3C 2.60 25.69 48.91 2.60 23.09 23.22 23.76 86 72.67
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71 Rosemary Collins 3C 2.93 25.25 47.90 2.93 22.32 22.65 23.27 86 71.17

73 Dave Banner 3F 2.56 21.14 40.47 2.56 18.58 19.33 19.85 106 60.32

78 Stephen King 4A 2.29 21.86 41.39 2.29 19.57 19.53 20.50 97 61.89

79 David Large 4A 2.56 20.60 39.40 2.56 18.04 18.80 20.00 101 59.40

82 Christopher Horton 5B 2.40 21.39 40.95 2.40 18.99 19.56 20.96 89 61.91

83 Jamie King 5B 2.52 24.20 46.17 2.52 21.68 21.97 23.74 77 69.91

85 John Munro 5C 2.22 18.94 36.32 2.22 16.72 17.38 18.18 101 54.50

86 Glyn Sketchley 5D 2.04 18.85 36.90 2.04 16.81 18.05 17.89 131 54.79

90 Gerald Mullord S1 3.05 29.64 54.87 3.05 26.59 25.23 28.69 55 83.56

91 Geoffrey Cowell S1 2.86 33.11 62.10 2.86 30.25 28.99 32.51 49 94.61

92 Peter Howat S1 3.29 33.62 63.97 3.29 30.33 30.35 35.82 42 99.79

93 Donald Skelton S1 2.81 28.51 52.64 2.81 25.70 24.13 28.31 57 80.95

94 Alan Bee S1 3.37 35.17 64.67 3.37 31.80 29.50 31.47 54 96.14

95 Terry Griffin S2 2.60 27.65 52.83 2.60 25.05 25.18 27.63 67 80.46

96 Stuart Blackham S2 2.61 26.38 48.84 2.61 23.77 22.46 25.37 72 74.21

97 Robert Barbet S2 2.79 32.01 61.33 2.79 29.22 29.32 31.60 58 92.93

99 Derren D'Archambaud S2 2.75 29.41 56.45 2.75 26.66 27.04 29.44 60 85.89
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